Enabling Service Delivery in Uganda

FY 2017/18
79

FY 2018/19
97

FY 2019/20
107

FY 2020/21
108 FY 2016/17

71

Source: National Information Technology Authority-Uganda

Throughout the FY 2020/21, the Service Desk, together with the 
technical teams supported three hundred sixty-five (365) entities.

A total of 11,130 tickets were received and issues resolved
through the ticketing tool (https://helpdesk.nita.go. ug)

Usage of NITA-U 
IT Service Desk

In FY2020/21, a total of five (5) e-services were developed of which,

against COVID-19.